## THE COURTS

# DISCIPLINARY BOARD OF THE SUPREME COURT

#### **Notice of Disbarment**

Notice is hereby given that by Order of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania dated January 5, 2024, Gregory M. Palumbo (# 46466) is Disbarred on Consent from the Bar of this Commonwealth effective February 4, 2024. In accordance with Rule 217(f), Pa.R.D.E., since this formerly admitted attorney resides outside the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, this notice is published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin.

MARCEE D. SLOAN, Board Prothonotary

[Pa.B. Doc. No. 24-64. Filed for public inspection January 19, 2024, 9:00 a.m.]

# DISCIPLINARY BOARD OF THE SUPREME COURT

### **Notice of Suspension**

By Order of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania dated January 5, 2024, John K Evans, III a/k/a John K. Evans (# 28865), whose registered address is Washington, DC, is suspended from the practice of law in this Commonwealth for a period of 365 days, effective February 4, 2024. In

accordance with Rule 217(f), Pa.R.D.E., since this formerly admitted attorney resides outside the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, this notice is published in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin*.

MARCEE D. SLOAN, Board Prothonotary

[Pa.B. Doc. No. 24-65. Filed for public inspection January 19, 2024, 9:00 a.m.]

### SUPREME COURT

Accreditation of the National Board of Trial Advocacy as a Certifying Organization for Truck Accident Law; No. 241 Disciplinary Rules Docket

#### Order

Per Curiam

And Now, this 4th day of January, 2024, upon consideration of the recommendation of the Pennsylvania Bar Association Review and Certifying Board, the National Board of Trial Advocacy is hereby accredited as a certifying organization for truck accident law for a period of five years, commencing February 1, 2024.

Justice McCaffery did not participate in the consideration or decision of this matter.

[Pa.B. Doc. No. 24-66. Filed for public inspection January 19, 2024, 9:00 a.m.]